2.3GHz Portable Internet (WiBro)2.3GHz Portable Internet (WiBro)
for Wirelessfor Wireless Broadband AccessBroadband Access
Daehyoung Hong
Chair, TTA 2.3GHz Portable Internet (WiBro) Project Group (PG302)
and
Professor, Sogang University, Seoul, Korea
e-mail : dhong@sogang.ac.kr
ITU-APT Regional Seminar 2004

Committee (CC)
Strategic Planning
Committee (SPC)
14
Technical Assembly(TA) of TTA standardization committee approved the
establishment of 2.3GHz Portable Internet Project Group(PG302, renamed from
PG05) in June, 2003
The first meeting was held on 30 July, 2003 and The Chairman was elected.
The second meeting was held on 5 September, 2003 and approved the followings
The establishment of 2 Working Groups and 2 Ad Hoc
The Goal of PG302 Activities & Timeline is as follows.
Establishment of PG302 for WiBro standardizationEstablishment of PG302 for WiBro standardization
Definition of Target RequirementsDefinition of Target Requirements
-- Minimum Service RequirementsMinimum Service Requirements
-- Minimum System RequirementsMinimum System Requirements
4Q 20034Q 2003
1Q 20041Q 2004
2Q 20042Q 2004
3Q 20033Q 2003
TimeTime Goal (Phase 1 Standardization)Goal (Phase 1 Standardization)
Preparation of the Draft StandardPreparation of the Draft Standard
-- Definition of major system parametersDefinition of major system parameters
-- Definition of items/criteria/conditions for EvaluationDefinition of items/criteria/conditions for Evaluation

June 7, 2004
And, Radio & Broadcasting Technical Committee(TC3) of
TTA selected the Draft Standard.
June 9, 2004
Finally, The Draft Standard was approved as a Standard
(phase I) for WiBro in Technical Assembly(TA) of TTA.
June 25, 2004
ProgressProgress
V. Decision of PG302 (contV. Decision of PG302 (cont’’d)d)
19
VI. Future Plan of PG302 (Phase II)VI. Future Plan of PG302 (Phase II)
Definition of Service and System RequirementsDefinition of Service and System Requirements
Determination of scope of technologies for improvements of systDetermination of scope of technologies for improvements of system capacityem capacity
Harmonization and collaboration with IEEE 802.16Harmonization and collaboration with IEEE 802.16
Preparation of detailed guideline for IPR ProcessingPreparation of detailed guideline for IPR Processing
4Q 20044Q 2004
1Q 20051Q 2005
2Q 20052Q 2005
3Q 20043Q 2004
TimeTime Goal (Phase II Standardization)Goal (Phase II Standardization)
Design of Evaluation Criteria of technologies for improvement ofDesign of Evaluation Criteria of technologies for improvement of System CapacitySystem Capacity
Proposal and Evaluation of technologies for improvement of SystProposal and Evaluation of technologies for improvement of System Capacityem Capacity
Preparation of Evaluation Methodology for functional improvemenPreparation of Evaluation Methodology for functional improvement for Systemt for System